  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020     Rev. D          Effective: 02/11/2020      Page 1 of 7
ECN/PCN No.: 1153
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Power Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
ASPI-7318
 ☒ Series
☐ Part Number
Affected Revision:
D
New Revision:
E
Application: ☐ Safety
☒ Non-Safety
Prior to Change:
1.0 Key Electrical specs
5.0 Inductance and Temperature Curve -original plot only had 3 inductors plotted.
6.0 Marking
Part Number L  Tolerance RDC Max Isat Typ Irms Typ
ASPI-7318-
Inductance Code (µH) (M, N) mΩ (A) (A)
ASPI-7318-R10 0.10 N 1.7 50 30
ASPI-7318-R15 0.15 N 2.5 45 26
ASPI-7318-R20 0.20 N 3.0 41 24
ASPI-7318-R22 0.22 N 3.1 34 22
ASPI-7318-R33 0.33 M 3.9 28 20
ASPI-7318-R47 0.47 M 4.2 24 17.5
ASPI-7318-R56 0.56 M 5.3 23 15.5
ASPI-7318-R68 0.68 M 5.5 22 15.5
ASPI-7318-R82 0.82 M 8.0 19 13
ASPI-7318-1R0 1.0 M 10.0 17 11
ASPI-7318-1R5 1.5 M 15 15 9
ASPI-7318-2R2 2.2 M 20 12 8
ASPI-7318-2R5 2.5 M 22 11 8
ASPI-7318-3R3 3.3 M 30 10 6
ASPI-7318-4R7 4.7 M 40 8 5
ASPI-7318-5R6 5.6 M 54 7.5 5
ASPI-7318-6R8 6.8 M 60 7 4.5
ASPI-7318-8R2 8.2 M 68 6 4
ASPI-7318-100 10.0 M 105 5.5 3
ASPI-7318-220 22.0 M 230 3 2
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020     Rev. D          Effective: 02/11/2020      Page 2 of 7
7.0 Mechanical Dimensions
8.1 Solder Reflow Profile – original reflow diagram